
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District and

Tiago J. Robinson, Pinole, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 100 hours of service at Oakland High School to

coordinate the S3 site project, monitor project implementation to ensure that programmatic interventions are implemented

as described in the work plan, coordinate the annual Cal-SCHL Survey among all students, staff and parents and ensure a

60% response rate for students and staff; maintain required documentation of all project services, activities,

accomplishments, and program records; work with school and district staff to develop and submit the S3 annual progress

reports and expenditure reports; and maintain and/or monitor any budget or project modifications; work with site and

district staff to endure that funds are expended for allowable costs in compliance with the approved budget; comply with

CDE evaluator requirements and coordinate ongoing data collection for evaluation purposes; facilitate and document S3

intervention team meetings; assist Principal in organizing and conducting monthly town hall meetings in different

locations throughout Oakland; and organize No Bully trainings for teachers and other staff, for the period July 1, 2012

through June 30, 2013, in an additional amount not to exceed $5,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount

from $60,000.00 to $65,000.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 13-0983, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

